

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development – Ben Carson, Secretary Office of Public Affairs, Regional Office, New York & New Jersey

Contact: Jacob Dale (212) 542-7122 Jacob.t.dale@hud.gov FOR RELEASE August 25, 2020

PHILLIPSBURG ENVISION CENTER TO HOST JOB FAIR Saturday, August 29, 2020/11:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Romark Logistics Warehouse Associate Positions & Other Employment Opportunities Are Available – Don't miss this unique opportunity to apply for a variety of jobs in the Phillipsburg/Lehigh Valley area!

PHILLIPSBURG, *NJ* – On Saturday, August 29th, the Phillipsburg Envision Center will host a Job Fair to provide Lehigh Valley residents an opportunity to connect with staffing agencies and to prepare for job searching and interviewing. Attendees will also receive financial planning assistance, advice and assistance with childcare, and much more!

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's EnVision Centers offer families support and federal resources to help them achieve self-sufficiency. Located on or near public housing developments, EnVision Centers provide communities with a centralized hub to access support under the following four pillars: Economic Empowerment, Educational Advancement, Health and Wellness, and Character and Leadership. The Phillipsburg EnVision Center had its grand opening on December 9, 2019.

To learn more about HUD Secretary Carson's EnVision Centers, click here.

FEATURED HIRING COMPANIES:

Romark Logistics Paramount Staffing The Arc of Warren County Elwood Staffing

SUPPORTIVE SERVICES & JOB TRAINING:

Phillipsburg EnVision Center

Phillipsburg Housing Authority

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development

NORWESCAP

Warren County Community College

DATE: Saturday, August 29, 2020

TIME: 11:00 AM – 2:00 PM

WHERE: Phillipsburg EnVision Center, 535 Fisher Avenue, Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865

*** Attendees must wear face coverings at all times. Social distancing guidelines must be followed per state and local protocols. ***

Job seekers and those with questions about the Job Fair may contact Barbara Gruson by calling 202.705.7417 or by email at <u>Barbara.gruson@hud.gov</u>.

###

HUD's mission is to create strong, sustainable, inclusive communities and quality affordable homes for all. More information about HUD and its programs is available on the Internet at <u>www.hud.gov</u> and <u>https://espanol.hud.gov</u>.

You can also connect with HUD NY/NJ on <u>social media</u> and follow Regional Administrator Patton on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u> or sign up for news alerts on <u>HUD's Email List</u>.